University of Rhode Island DigitalCommons@URI

Faculty Senate Bills

Faculty Senate

5-24-2005

Resolution in Support of the B.A. in Film Media

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen_bills

Recommended Citation

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate, "Resolution in Support of the B.A. in Film Media" (2005). *Faculty Senate Bills*. Paper 1748. https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen_bills/1748

This Legislation is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Bills by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.



Faculty Senate RESOLUTION

TO: President Robert L. Carothers

Senate Bill # 2000-01-

FROM: G. Faye Boudreaux-Bartels, Chairperson of the Faculty Senate

- The attached RESOLUTION, titled <u>Resolution in Support of the B. A. in Film Media</u>, is forwarded for your consideration. This RESOLUTION was approved by vote of the Faculty Senate on <u>March 24</u>, 2005.
- 2. The original and two copies for your use are included.
- 3. Please indicate whether or not you support this resolution provide an explanation for your position, and return the original copy, completing the response below.

<u>March 28, 2005</u> (date)

Copy

G. Faye Boudreaux-Bartels Chairperson of the Faculty Senate

RESPONSE TO: Chairperson of the Faculty Senate

FROM: Robert L, Carothers, President

Support____. Do Not Support____. Explanation attached____.

(date)

President

Form revised 9/98



Faculty Senate Office Room 306 Green Hall, 35 Campus Avenue, Kingston, Rhode Island 02881-1303 (401) 874-2616 http://www.uri.edu/facsen/

On March 24, 2005 the Faculty Senate adopted the following resolution with regard to the proposal for a B.A. in Film Media:

RESOLVED: That the Faculty Senate, based on the report by Dr. DeSchepper, is satisfied that the changes to the Film Studies Program (renamed Film Media Program) are minor and encourages the President to go forward with the presentation of the program to the Rhode Island Board of Governors for Higher Education.